;FORM PTO-1595(modifie	19-2002	VER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an		ecord the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of recei	ving party(ies)
Mosaddeq Hossain	Name: P	Name: Pilling Weck Incorported	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • yes x no]	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
x Assignment 🛛 🗆 Merger	Street A	Street Address: 200 Precision Road Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • yes X no	
Security Agreement Change of N			
	Additiona		
Other			
Execution Date: February 9, 2002		<u></u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):		
If this document is being filed with a r	new application , the	execution date of the	e application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09	/955918	B. Patent No	0.(s)
	Additional numbers :	attached: 🗆 yes 🛛 X r	10
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed:	6. Total ı	number of application	s and
Name: <u>HOWSON AND HOWSON</u>			
	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41) Previously sent to osed	
Internal Address:		norized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address Boy 457	8. Depos	it account number:	
Street Address: <u>Box 457</u>	08-3	08-3040	
City: <u>Spring House</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip	. 10477		f paying by deposit account)
	Do not use this s		
9. Statement and signature			ande and an and a second and a second and a second second second second second second second second second seco
To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing inform	nation is true and com	rect and any attached copy is]
George A. Smith, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total Number of page	Signal s, including cover shee	ture t, attachments, and doc	<u>February 19, 2002</u> Date ument: <u>7</u>
	missioner of Patents & Tradem		
:581 40.00 OP	Washington, DC 2	20231	
		00270	
		TRADEMARK OFFICE	
		<u> </u>	PATENT
		REEL:	012679 FRAME: 0407

/

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Glenn H. Stahl, Mosaddeq Hossain, Robert Banik, Li Yue and Stephen Wilcox, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention entitled ENDOSCOPIC SUCTION-IRRIGATION INSTRUMENT FOR SURGERY, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed September 19, 2001, and given serial number 09/955918;

WHEREAS, Pilling Weck Incorporated, a corporation crganized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and engaged in business at 200 Precision Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary ard proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the Urited States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 012679 FRAME: 0408

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the dates accompanying our signatures

Clenn H. Stahl	(Date)		
K. Musalley Harrai Mosaddeg Hossain	Feb 09 2002		
Mosaddeq Hossain	(Date)		
Robert Banik	(Date)		
Li Yue	(Date)		

Stephen Wilcox

(Date)

RECORDED: 03/04/2002